

**SSL. 477 of 2017**

Order no.17 dated.23/12/2022

All 04 accused persons are present by hazira.

Date is fixed for evidence.

Ld pp in charge is present.

Heard both side. Considered.

Fix 23/03/2023 for evidence.

Issue summons accordingly. Prosecutin is disrecsted to ensure the presence of the witness and production of alamat, if any.

D/C

Addl. Sess. Judge, 3<sup>rd</sup> Court,  
Berhampore, Murshidabad.

Additional Sessions Judge,  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Berhampore, Murshidabad.  
(JO Code-WB00616)